
Southwestern IHSAA Cross Country Sectional 28
Hanover, IN
Oct. 6, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Jennings County 27 1 3 4 7 12 14 20 17:40.3 1:28.3
2Q Austin 45 2 9 10 11 13 15 31 17:56.6 1:13.9
3Q Silver Creek 88 6 16 17 24 25 36 42 18:50.6 1:58.0
4Q Southwestern (Hanover 104 5 18 23 28 30 41 44 19:12.3 2:40.1
5Q Henryville 134 8 21 27 32 46 47 48 19:54.6 4:14.2
6 Jeffersonville 152 19 26 34 35 38 45 49 20:11.4 2:03.9
7 Scottsburg 174 22 33 37 39 43 50 53 20:42.1 2:35.4
8 Switzerland County 243 29 40 55 58 61 24:29.0 10:02.8
9 Madison Consolidated 270 51 52 54 56 57 59 60 24:19.4 3:48.8

Incomplete Teams: Charlestown, Crothersville, New Washington, Shawe Memorial

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Jennings County
1 Carter Leak, 11 16:52.9
3 Alex Hendrix, 12 17:33.7
4 Lane Elsner, 9 17:38.9
7 Jason Gasper, 11 17:54.6
12 Gavin Hendrix, 10 18:21.1
14 Logan McIntosh, 9 18:28.7
20 Drew Stroud, 10 19:03.0

Total Time = 1:28:21.2     Total Places = 27

2Q. Austin
2 Ethan Fugate, 12 17:08.0
9 Peyton Hollan, 12 17:55.6
10 Josiah White, 11 18:02.0
11 Chase Rusch, 12 18:15.4
13 Chance Craig, 9 18:21.8
15 Wyatt Beck, 9 18:34.9
31 Luke Watts, 11 20:25.8

Total Time = 1:29:42.8     Total Places = 45

3Q. Silver Creek
6 Preston Coots, 11 17:45.0
16 Ashton Still, 10 18:40.7
17 Maxwell Kerber, 12 18:46.2
24 Gavin Clark, 10 19:17.7
25 Kyle Cooper, 12 19:43.0
36 Scott Hagan Jr, 12 20:47.5
42 Grahm Kerber, 10 21:41.7

Total Time = 1:34:12.6     Total Places = 88

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4Q. Southwestern (Hanover
5 Bradley Winston, 12 17:42.6
18 Gavyn Mundt, 11 18:49.7
23 Trevor Smith, 11 19:08.6
28 Brandon Smith, 9 19:57.6
30 Caleb Geary, 10 20:22.7
41 Colton Cloud, 9 21:34.7
44 Lane Coles, 11 21:45.0

Total Time = 1:36:01.2     Total Places = 104

5Q. Henryville
8 Kris Miller, 12 17:55.6
21 Jayke Youell, 11 19:07.1
27 Logan Owens, 11 19:53.9
32 Caleb Lehaceanu, 9 20:26.5
46 Cameron Miller, 11 22:09.7
47 Aaron Ulrich, 12 22:14.9
48 Charlie Miller, 11 22:17.5

Total Time = 1:39:32.8     Total Places = 134

6. Jeffersonville
19 William Burns III, 11 18:52.8
26 Matthew Leuthart, 11 19:50.7
34 Adonis Boyd, 11 20:38.1
35 Dylan Johnson, 12 20:38.6
38 Saulnerond, 11 20:56.7
45 Micah Rodrigues, 11 22:02.2
49 Antonio Moran, 12 22:22.4

Total Time = 1:40:56.9     Total Places = 152



7. Scottsburg
22 Tristian Rowland, 10 19:07.1
33 Justin Padgett, 11 20:26.8
37 Patrick Lincoln, 12 20:54.9
39 Brock Adams, 11 21:19.0
43 Jacob Siekman, 12 21:42.5
50 Isaac Johanningsmeier, 10

22:22.6
53 Clinton Martin, 10 23:44.1

Total Time = 1:43:30.3     Total Places = 174

8. Switzerland County
29 Garrett Demaree, 12 19:59.1
40 Ben Hicks, 9 21:22.6
55 Jaydon Day, 9 24:22.8
58 Peyton Gammons, 9 26:38.5
61 Levi Baker, 9 30:01.9

Total Time = 2:02:24.9     Total Places = 243

9. Madison Consolidated
51 Justin Perdue, 10 22:29.5
52 Neel Mistry, 9 23:30.7
54 Andrew Beaumont, 12 24:00.6
56 Noah Burkhardt, 9 25:17.8
57 Skylar Lee, 11 26:18.2
59 Lucas Owens, 9 26:50.6
60 Christian Lyons, 9 28:49.6

Total Time = 2:01:36.8     Total Places = 270

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Carter Leak, 11 16:52.9 Jennings County
2 2 Ethan Fugate, 12 17:08.0 Austin
3 3 Alex Hendrix, 12 17:33.7 Jennings County
4 4 Lane Elsner, 9 17:38.9 Jennings County
5 5 Bradley Winston, 12 17:42.6 Southwestern (Hanover
6 6 Preston Coots, 11 17:45.0 Silver Creek
7 7 Jason Gasper, 11 17:54.6 Jennings County
8 8 Kris Miller, 12 17:55.6 Henryville
9 9 Peyton Hollan, 12 17:55.6 Austin
10 10 Josiah White, 11 18:02.0 Austin
11 11 Chase Rusch, 12 18:15.4 Austin
12 12 Gavin Hendrix, 10 18:21.1 Jennings County
13 13 Chance Craig, 9 18:21.8 Austin
14 14 Logan McIntosh, 9 18:28.7 Jennings County
15 15 Wyatt Beck, 9 18:34.9 Austin
16 16 Ashton Still, 10 18:40.7 Silver Creek
17Q David Rose, 10 18:44.8 Crothersville
18 17 Maxwell Kerber, 12 18:46.2 Silver Creek
19 18 Gavyn Mundt, 11 18:49.7 Southwestern (Hanover
20Q Joshua McCoy, 11 18:50.0 Charlestown
21Q 19 William Burns III, 11 18:52.8 Jeffersonville
22Q Leon Kinne, 12 19:00.6 Shawe Memorial
23Q Bryan Avalos, 12 19:02.1 Shawe Memorial
24 20 Drew Stroud, 10 19:03.0 Jennings County
25Q Lane Wienhorst, 12 19:04.0 Crothersville
26 21 Jayke Youell, 11 19:07.1 Henryville
27Q 22 Tristian Rowland, 10 19:07.1 Scottsburg
28 23 Trevor Smith, 11 19:08.6 Southwestern (Hanover
29 24 Gavin Clark, 10 19:17.7 Silver Creek
30Q Jesus Diaz, 11 19:24.1 New Washington



31Q Bo Giltner, 10 19:24.5 New Washington
32 25 Kyle Cooper, 12 19:43.0 Silver Creek
33Q 26 Matthew Leuthart, 11

19:50.7 Jeffersonville
34 27 Logan Owens, 11 19:53.9 Henryville
35 28 Brandon Smith, 9 19:57.6 Southwestern (Hanover
36 29 Garrett Demaree, 12 19:59.1 Switzerland County
37 Zachary Bower, 12 20:16.2 New Washington
38 30 Caleb Geary, 10 20:22.7 Southwestern (Hanover
39 31 Luke Watts, 11 20:25.8 Austin
40 32 Caleb Lehaceanu, 9 20:26.5 Henryville
41 33 Justin Padgett, 11 20:26.8 Scottsburg
42 Drashaun Morrow, 12 20:27.9 Charlestown
43 34 Adonis Boyd, 11 20:38.1 Jeffersonville
44 35 Dylan Johnson, 12 20:38.6 Jeffersonville
45 36 Scott Hagan Jr, 12 20:47.5 Silver Creek
46 37 Patrick Lincoln, 12 20:54.9 Scottsburg
47 38 Saulnerond, 11 20:56.7 Jeffersonville
48 Jayden Buford, 10 20:56.8 New Washington
49 39 Brock Adams, 11 21:19.0 Scottsburg
50 40 Ben Hicks, 9 21:22.6 Switzerland County
51 Zerik Hunt, 9 21:25.5 Crothersville
52 41 Colton Cloud, 9 21:34.7 Southwestern (Hanover
53 42 Grahm Kerber, 10 21:41.7 Silver Creek
54 43 Jacob Siekman, 12 21:42.5 Scottsburg
55 44 Lane Coles, 11 21:45.0 Southwestern (Hanover
56 Andrew Adams, 12 21:49.2 Charlestown
57 45 Micah Rodrigues, 11 22:02.2 Jeffersonville
58 46 Cameron Miller, 11 22:09.7 Henryville
59 47 Aaron Ulrich, 12 22:14.9 Henryville
60 48 Charlie Miller, 11 22:17.5 Henryville
61 49 Antonio Moran, 12 22:22.4 Jeffersonville
62 50 Isaac Johanningsmeier, 10

22:22.6 Scottsburg
63 51 Justin Perdue, 10 22:29.5 Madison Consolidated
64 52 Neel Mistry, 9 23:30.7 Madison Consolidated
65 53 Clinton Martin, 10 23:44.1 Scottsburg
66 54 Andrew Beaumont, 12 24:00.6 Madison Consolidated
67 55 Jaydon Day, 9 24:22.8 Switzerland County
68 56 Noah Burkhardt, 9 25:17.8 Madison Consolidated
69 57 Skylar Lee, 11 26:18.2 Madison Consolidated
70 58 Peyton Gammons, 9 26:38.5 Switzerland County
71 59 Lucas Owens, 9 26:50.6 Madison Consolidated
72 Aidan Joyal, 10 28:15.5 Charlestown
73 60 Christian Lyons, 9 28:49.6 Madison Consolidated
74 61 Levi Baker, 9 30:01.9 Switzerland County

74 finishers among Open Men
74 male finishers
0 female finishers
74 total finishers


